
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Fortier, Devon JR Western Oregon 11.20  (–0.7) 1(1)

2 Blodgett, Codi JR Western Oregon 11.20  (–0.7) 1(2)

3 Giannini, Connor SO Willamette 11.49  (–0.7) 1(3)

4 Ewell, Orion SO Willamette 11.66  (–0.7) 1(4)

5 Guiton, D'Angelo SR Willamette 11.72  (–0.7) 1(5)

6 Wellman, Jack SR Willamette 11.74  (–0.7) 1(6)

7 Troutman, Alani SO Western Oregon 11.76  (+0.1) 2(1)

8 Pablo, Anthony JR Western Oregon 11.89  (–0.7) 1(7)

9 Kruse, Mitch SO Western Oregon 12.05  (+0.1) 2(2)

10 Williams, Mason FR UO Running Club 12.06  (–0.7) 1(8)

11 Crockett, Elijah SO Willamette 12.38  (+0.1) 2(3)

12 Rohde, Kolton SO Western Oregon 12.46  (+0.1) 2(4)

13 Zubaly, Forest SO Corban 12.48  (+0.1) 2(5)

14 Sanborn, Ian SO Colorado College 12.69  (+0.1) 2(6)

15 Fields, Jalon SO Western Oregon 12.75  (+0.1) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 Fortier, Devon JR Western Oregon 11.20

2 Blodgett, Codi JR Western Oregon 11.20

3 Giannini, Connor SO Willamette 11.49

4 Ewell, Orion SO Willamette 11.66

5 Guiton, D'Angelo SR Willamette 11.72

6 Wellman, Jack SR Willamette 11.74

7 Pablo, Anthony JR Western Oregon 11.89

8 Williams, Mason FR UO Running Club 12.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 Troutman, Alani SO Western Oregon 11.76

2 Kruse, Mitch SO Western Oregon 12.05

3 Crockett, Elijah SO Willamette 12.38

4 Rohde, Kolton SO Western Oregon 12.46

5 Zubaly, Forest SO Corban 12.48

6 Sanborn, Ian SO Colorado College 12.69

7 Fields, Jalon SO Western Oregon 12.75

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Martin, Nathan SR Corban 22.31  (–1.0) 1(1)

2 Beckmann, Keaton FR Willamette 22.81  (–1.0) 1(2)

3 Giannini, Connor SO Willamette 22.87  (–1.0) 1(3)

4 Wellman, Jack SR Willamette 23.54  (–1.0) 1(4)

5 Burton, Riley SO Willamette 23.82  (–0.2) 2(1)

6 Pablo, Anthony JR Western Oregon 23.90  (–0.2) 2(2)

7 Gutrick, Anthony SR UO Running Club 24.01  (–0.2) 2(3)

8 Guiton, D'Angelo SR Willamette 24.10  (–1.0) 1(5)

9 Gattey, Quin JR Colorado College 24.14  (–1.0) 1(6)

WILLAMETTE OPENER
Salem, OR
Willamette

Host: Willamette University
Saturday, March 03, 2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Matt McGuirk
Timing:
Christopher Sabato

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/3/2018 2:52 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
10 Peck, Brian SO Willamette 24.28  (–0.2) 2(4)

11 Shira, Reagan SO Corban 24.33  (–1.7) 3(1)

12 Hardwick, Damon FR Colorado College 24.37  (–0.2) 2(5)

13 Williams, Mason FR UO Running Club 24.67  (–1.0) 1(7)

14 Anderson, Stephen JR Corban 24.81  (–1.7) 3(2)

15 West, Zane SR Corban 25.10  (–0.2) 2(6)

16 Fite, Sean SR Colorado College 25.94  (–0.2) 2(7)

17 Liao, Richard SO UO Running Club 26.38  (–0.2) 2(8)

18 Sanborn, Ian SO Colorado College 26.46  (–1.7) 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 Martin, Nathan SR Corban 22.31

2 Beckmann, Keaton FR Willamette 22.81

3 Giannini, Connor SO Willamette 22.87

4 Wellman, Jack SR Willamette 23.54

5 Guiton, D'Angelo SR Willamette 24.10

6 Gattey, Quin JR Colorado College 24.14

7 Williams, Mason FR UO Running Club 24.67

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Burton, Riley SO Willamette 23.82

2 Pablo, Anthony JR Western Oregon 23.90

3 Gutrick, Anthony SR UO Running Club 24.01

4 Peck, Brian SO Willamette 24.28

5 Hardwick, Damon FR Colorado College 24.37

6 West, Zane SR Corban 25.10

7 Fite, Sean SR Colorado College 25.94

8 Liao, Richard SO UO Running Club 26.38

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.7)

1 Shira, Reagan SO Corban 24.33

2 Anderson, Stephen JR Corban 24.81

3 Sanborn, Ian SO Colorado College 26.46

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Schmidt, Michael SO Corban 49.61 1(1)

2 Warner, Cody JR Western Oregon 49.79 1(2)

3 Gorman, Michael FR Colorado College 50.59 1(3)

4 Gattey, Quin JR Colorado College 51.85 1(4)

5 Hardwick, Damon FR Colorado College 51.96 1(5)

6 Anderson, Stephen JR Corban 53.94 2(1)

7 Gutrick, Anthony SR UO Running Club 53.95 1(6)

8 West, Zane SR Corban 54.37 2(2)

9 Fite, Sean SR Colorado College 55.95 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Schmidt, Michael SO Corban 49.61

2 Warner, Cody JR Western Oregon 49.79

3 Gorman, Michael FR Colorado College 50.59

4 Gattey, Quin JR Colorado College 51.85

5 Hardwick, Damon FR Colorado College 51.96

6 Gutrick, Anthony SR UO Running Club 53.95

7 Fite, Sean SR Colorado College 55.95

Section 2 of 2

1 Anderson, Stephen JR Corban 53.94

2 West, Zane SR Corban 54.37

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Knott, Curt SO Western Oregon 1:55.80

2 Fey, Stephen SO Western Oregon 1:57.38

3 Marshall, Dominick JR Western Oregon 1:57.72

4 Reed, Trey FR Western Oregon 1:57.95

5 Kanelis, Zach JR Western Oregon 1:58.56

6 Donawa, Michael SR Direct Primay Care o 2:03.13

7 Haglund, Matthew JR Western Oregon 2:05.07

8 Kroontje, Josiah FR Corban 2:06.00

9 Nguyen, Justin SR Colorado College 2:11.35

10 Bracken, Jason SR Corban 2:22.46

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Dempsey, Josh Western Oregon 3:50.81

Mazelli, Trent JR Portland 3:56.90

Normandeau, Thomas JR Western Oregon 3:58.83

Horen, Joseph JR Portland 3:59.03

Hayes, Henry FR Portland 3:59.51

Roux, Malcolm JR Portland 4:00.64

Lomax, Sam JR Portland 4:02.13

Johnston, Conor SR Portland 4:02.44

Kobylka, Jack SR Willamette 4:07.66

Perez, Carlos SO UO Running Club 4:08.74

McCallum, Stuart SO Portland 4:13.00

Welch, Jack JR Portland 4:13.43

Knutzen, Brent SR Portland 4:13.65

Braunberger, Kris FR Portland 4:13.72

Reese, Cayce FR Willamette 4:13.92

Olsen, Paul FR Colorado College 4:13.98

Cardinale, Drew FR UO Running Club 4:15.92

Gentile, Peter FR Portland 4:16.71

Seifer, Wolf SO UO Running Club 4:16.92

Smith, Alex JR UO Running Club 4:21.47

WILLAMETTE OPENER
Salem, OR
Willamette

Host: Willamette University
Saturday, March 03, 2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Matt McGuirk
Timing:
Christopher Sabato

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/3/2018 2:52 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Sagert, Andrew FR Corban 4:39.13

Griffes, Jonathan JR Corban 4:39.13

Engle, Tucker SO UO Running Club 4:39.44

Wang, Mark SO UO Running Club 5:02.49

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Martinez, Danny Unattached 14:20.18

2 Peloquin, Tristan JR Portland 15:12.35

3 Montague, Michael SO Willamette 15:27.48

4 Wulff, Devin SO Portland 15:36.26

5 Sanchez, Joshua SR Unattached 15:40.76

6 Heckard, Sawyer SO Western Oregon 15:43.76

7 Holm, Erik SO Portland 15:53.75

8 Melhorn, Robbie SO Willamette 16:06.74

9 Calderon, Tony SO Colorado College 16:08.26

10 Castillo, Ricardo SR Willamette 16:27.87

11 Larabee, Drew SR Corban 16:28.43

12 Blackburn, Max SO Colorado College 16:31.08

13 Mahler, Adam SO Colorado College 17:07.78

14 Rakestraw, Ben SO UO Running Club 17:13.48

15 Stearns, Michael SR Bowerman Track Clu 18:16.33

16 Schoonover, Ben FR UO Running Club 18:28.41

17 Buckley-Noonan, Brennan SO Western Oregon 18:41.08

18 Davis, Champ SR UO Running Club 18:57.17

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Schmidt, Michael SO Corban 15.93

2 Peck, Brian SO Willamette 16.50

3 Shira, Reagan SO Corban 16.64

4 Beckmann, Keaton FR Willamette 16.66

5 Stallard, Jackson FR Western Oregon 16.95

6 Larson, Seth SO Corban 17.48

7 Burton, Riley SO Willamette 21.32

Martin, Nathan SR Corban FS

#15 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88

1 Schmidt, Michael SO Corban 1.83m 6' 0" P O O XO XXO XXX

2 Zubaly, Forest SO Corban 1.78m 5' 10" P O O O XXX

3 Hall, Ben SO Colorado Coll 1.73m 5' 8" P O XO XXX

4 Larson, Seth SO Corban 1.68m 5' 6" O O XXX
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#18 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Beckmann, Keaton FR Willamette 6.73m 22' 1"  (+1.7) 6.73 (+1.7) 6.73 (+2.5) FOUL 6.57 (+0.0)

2 Troutman, Alani SO Western Oreg 6.59m 21' 71 /2  (+1.7) 6.23 (+0.3) FOUL 6.03 (+1.6) 6.59 (+1.7)

3 Schmidt, Michael SO Corban 6.05m 19' 101 /4  (+1.1) 6.05 (+1.1) 5.79 (+2.4) 5.73 (+1.1) 6.05 (+0.0)

4 Peck, Brian SO Willamette 6.04m 19' 93 /4  (+1.2) 5.89 (+2.3) 5.97 (+1.9) 6.04 (+1.2) FOUL

5 Kruse, Mitch SO Western Oreg 6.00m 19' 81 /4  (+0.0) 5.95 (+1.0) 5.81 (–0.4) 6.00 (+0.0) FOUL

6 Collins, Jacob FR Western Oreg 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+2.0) 5.75 (+2.0) 5.64 (+2.4) FOUL FOUL

7 Burton, Riley SO Willamette 5.67m 18' 71 /4  (+1.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.67 (+1.1)

8 Zubaly, Forest SO Corban 5.51m 18' 1"  (+2.0) FOUL 5.51 (+2.0) 5.46 (+1.1) 3.93 (+0.8)

9 Grundmeyer, Jack SO Western Oreg 5.39m 17' 81 /4  (–0.1) 5.39 (–0.1) 5.31 (+1.4) 5.28 (+1.9) FOUL

10 Harmon, Cody JR Corban 4.89m 16' 01 /2  (+1.7) FOUL 4.81 (+1.5) 4.89 (+1.7) 4.86 (+1.9)

#20 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Fields, Jalon SO Western Oreg 12.89m 42' 31 /2  (+0.1) 12.89 (+0.1) 12.74 (+0.0) FOUL 12.08 (–1.2)

2 Shira, Reagan SO Corban 12.83m 42' 11 /4  (+0.6) 12.83 (+0.6) 12.53 (+0.0) 12.38 (+0.0) PASS

3 Crockett, Elijah SO Willamette 12.68m 41' 71 /4  (–0.8) FOUL 12.54 (+0.7) FOUL 12.68 (–0.8)

4 Rohde, Kolton SO Western Oreg 12.68m 41' 71 /4  (+0.0) 12.68 (+0.0) 12.07 (+0.0) 12.07 (+0.0) 12.38 (–1.7)

5 Grundmeyer, Jack SO Western Oreg 12.08m 39' 73 /4  (–2.2) 12.06 (+0.0) 11.98 (+0.0) 12.08 (–2.2) 11.61 (–0.5)

#22 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Bowen, Brandon JR Western Oreg 14.75m 48' 43 /4 14.75 FOUL FOUL 14.30

2 Child, Mont FR Western Oreg 14.35m 47' 1" 14.35 FOUL 13.71 14.28

3 Sieber, Nick JR Western Oreg 13.88m 45' 61 /2 FOUL FOUL 13.88 FOUL

4 Steffey, Chris SO Western Oreg 13.55m 44' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 12.05 13.55

5 Swan, Saige SO Willamette 13.23m 43' 5" FOUL 13.23 FOUL FOUL

6 Martin, Josh SO Willamette 13.08m 42' 11" 13.08 FOUL 12.63 12.80

7 Strunk, Morgan FR Corban 12.80m 42' 0" 12.01 12.74 12.80 12.24

8 Collins, Karsten FR Western Oreg 12.48m 40' 111 /2 FOUL 12.13 FOUL 12.48

9 Purnell, Kenny FR Corban 12.06m 39' 7" 12.06 12.06 10.80 11.59

10 Collins, Owen FR Western Oreg 11.58m 38' 0" FOUL 11.58 FOUL FOUL

11 Shira, Reagan SO Corban 10.87m 35' 8" 10.37 10.38 10.87 10.48

12 Stallard, Jackson FR Western Oreg 9.24m 30' 33 /4 8.59 8.26 8.84 9.24

13 Chapman, Peter FR Colorado Coll 8.00m 26' 3" 8.00 7.92 7.41 7.57

Rose, Teddy SO Willamette NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#24 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Bracken, Jason SR Corban 46.23m 151' 81 /4 43.58 45.32 44.81 46.23

2 Swan, Saige SO Willamette 43.77m 143' 71 /2 41.17 43.77 FOUL 43.30

3 Steffey, Chris SO Western Oreg 42.90m 140' 91 /4 FOUL 42.59 42.90 FOUL

4 Sieber, Nick JR Western Oreg 41.34m 135' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 41.34

5 Bowen, Brandon JR Western Oreg 41.13m 134' 111 /2 40.26 41.13 40.31 39.05

6 Collins, Karsten FR Western Oreg 41.05m 134' 81 /2 36.02 40.06 41.05 39.14

7 Purnell, Kenny FR Corban 39.86m 130' 91 /2 35.24 38.36 39.86 37.08

8 Martin, Josh SO Willamette 39.57m 129' 101 /4 36.66 35.99 39.57 FOUL
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#24 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 Child, Mont FR Western Oreg 38.65m 126' 10" FOUL 36.87 38.65 FOUL

10 Collins, Owen FR Western Oreg 36.08m 118' 43 /4 33.13 34.62 35.83 36.08

11 Brokaw, Jonah JR Corban 34.00m 111' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 34.00 32.06

12 Kruse, Mitch SO Western Oreg 29.99m 98' 5" 28.82 26.38 29.99 FOUL

13 Stallard, Jackson FR Western Oreg 25.79m 84' 71 /2 25.79 FOUL FOUL PASS

Rose, Teddy SO Willamette NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#26 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Sieber, Nick JR Western Oreg 42.60m 139' 91 /2 FOUL 42.60 41.92 FOUL

2 Martin, Josh SO Willamette 41.77m 137' 03 /4 39.34 41.77 FOUL FOUL

3 Swan, Saige SO Willamette 38.96m 127' 101 /4 FOUL 38.96 37.07 37.00

4 Rose, Teddy SO Willamette 34.56m 113' 5" 32.95 FOUL FOUL 34.56

5 Purnell, Kenny FR Corban 33.23m 109' 01 /2 31.40 33.23 32.18 32.98

6 Strunk, Morgan FR Corban 23.91m 78' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 23.91 FOUL

#28 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Strunk, Morgan FR Corban 50.82m 166' 9" 42.49 48.76 48.51 50.82

2 Bracken, Jason SR Corban 48.55m 159' 33 /4 43.04 48.37 45.46 48.55

3 Larson, Seth SO Corban 44.93m 147' 51 /4 43.62 44.93 PASS PASS

4 Chapman, Peter FR Colorado Coll 33.29m 109' 3" 30.98 33.29 FOUL 30.67

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Gilbert, Samantha SR Colorado College 12.86  (+1.1) 1(1)

2 Wilson, Mackenzie FR Corban 12.88  (+1.1) 1(2)

3 Jones, Michal SO Portland 13.08  (+1.1) 1(3)

4 Murphy, Kendra FR Corban 13.14  (+1.1) 1(4)

5 Sears, Hailey JR Western Oregon 13.19  (+1.5) 2(1)

6 Spalding-Aguirre, Asmeda SR Colorado College 13.34  (+1.5) 2(2)

7 Rushen, Teneah SR Willamette 13.37  (+1.1) 1(5)

8 Kirtley, Payton FR Portland 13.37  (+0.6) 3(1)

9 Cox-Raman, Sonja FR Willamette 13.56  (+1.5) 2(3)

10 Schnack, McKenna SR Colorado College 13.59  (+1.5) 2(4)

11 Weaver, Camille FR Colorado College 13.64  (+1.1) 1(6)

12 Chen-Johnson, Skye JR Portland 13.85  (+1.1) 1(7)

13 Loper, Ayla SR Colorado College 13.98  (+1.5) 2(5)

14 Huschle, Liza SO Colorado College 14.11  (+1.5) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Gilbert, Samantha SR Colorado College 12.86

2 Wilson, Mackenzie FR Corban 12.88

3 Jones, Michal SO Portland 13.08
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Murphy, Kendra FR Corban 13.14

5 Rushen, Teneah SR Willamette 13.37

6 Weaver, Camille FR Colorado College 13.64

7 Chen-Johnson, Skye JR Portland 13.85

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Sears, Hailey JR Western Oregon 13.19

2 Spalding-Aguirre, Asmeda SR Colorado College 13.34

3 Cox-Raman, Sonja FR Willamette 13.56

4 Schnack, McKenna SR Colorado College 13.59

5 Loper, Ayla SR Colorado College 13.98

6 Huschle, Liza SO Colorado College 14.11

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Kirtley, Payton FR Portland 13.37

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Murphy-Cook, Maya SO Portland 26.59  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 Gilbert, Samantha SR Colorado College 26.62  (+0.4) 1(2)

3 Childers, Kristi JR Corban 26.64  (+0.4) 1(3)

4 Madden, Sara SR Western Oregon 26.96  (–0.1) 2(1)

5 McClain, Leah JR Corban 26.98  (–1.4) 4(1)

6 Wilson, Mackenzie FR Corban 27.16  (+0.4) 1(4)

7 Sears, Hailey JR Western Oregon 27.46  (–0.1) 2(2)

8 Yonkman, Michaela FR Western Oregon 27.62  (–0.1) 2(3)

9 Wilson, Darian FR Western Oregon 27.76  (–1.4) 4(2)

10 Francisco, Christina SO Portland 28.03  (–0.1) 2(4)

11 Spalding-Aguirre, Asmeda SR Colorado College 28.09  (–0.1) 2(5)

12 Kirtley, Payton FR Portland 28.28  (+0.4) 1(5)

13 Cox-Raman, Sonja FR Willamette 28.38  (–0.2) 3(1)

14 Rushen, Teneah SR Willamette 28.45  (–0.1) 2(6)

15 Walsh, Samantha FR Portland 28.58  (–1.4) 4(3)

16 Crookham-Guy, Grace FR Willamette 28.62  (–0.2) 3(2)

17 Courtney, Cara FR Corban 28.73  (–1.4) 4(4)

18 Drader, Meghan SO Western Oregon 28.75  (–0.2) 3(3)

19 Schnack, McKenna SR Colorado College 28.88  (–0.2) 3(4)

20 Chen-Johnson, Skye JR Portland 29.05  (–0.1) 2(7)

21 Huschle, Liza SO Colorado College 29.23  (–0.2) 3(5)

22 Loper, Ayla SR Colorado College 29.29  (–0.2) 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Murphy-Cook, Maya SO Portland 26.59

2 Gilbert, Samantha SR Colorado College 26.62

3 Childers, Kristi JR Corban 26.64

4 Wilson, Mackenzie FR Corban 27.16

5 Kirtley, Payton FR Portland 28.28
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 Madden, Sara SR Western Oregon 26.96

2 Sears, Hailey JR Western Oregon 27.46

3 Yonkman, Michaela FR Western Oregon 27.62

4 Francisco, Christina SO Portland 28.03

5 Spalding-Aguirre, Asmeda SR Colorado College 28.09

6 Rushen, Teneah SR Willamette 28.45

7 Chen-Johnson, Skye JR Portland 29.05

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Cox-Raman, Sonja FR Willamette 28.38

2 Crookham-Guy, Grace FR Willamette 28.62

3 Drader, Meghan SO Western Oregon 28.75

4 Schnack, McKenna SR Colorado College 28.88

5 Huschle, Liza SO Colorado College 29.23

6 Loper, Ayla SR Colorado College 29.29

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 McClain, Leah JR Corban 26.98

2 Wilson, Darian FR Western Oregon 27.76

3 Walsh, Samantha FR Portland 28.58

4 Courtney, Cara FR Corban 28.73

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Burke, Grayson SO Western Oregon 59.25 1(1)

2 Sparks, Jewell SR Willamette 59.26 1(2)

3 Spalding-Aguirre, Asmeda SR Colorado College 59.91 1(3)

4 Peirce, Bridgette SR Willamette 1:02.16 1(4)

5 Walsh, Samantha FR Portland 1:02.19 2(1)

6 Francisco, Christina SO Portland 1:02.26 1(5)

7 Niskanen, Nicole SO Western Oregon 1:02.66 1(6)

8 Jones, Michal SO Portland 1:02.77 1(7)

9 Reifschneider, Sabrina FR Corban 1:03.47 2(2)

10 Loper, Ayla SR Colorado College 1:03.70 2(3)

11 Bayly, Rachel SO Western Oregon 1:03.74 2(4)

12 Schnack, McKenna SR Colorado College 1:04.86 2(5)

13 Huschle, Liza SO Colorado College 1:05.12 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Burke, Grayson SO Western Oregon 59.25

2 Sparks, Jewell SR Willamette 59.26

3 Spalding-Aguirre, Asmeda SR Colorado College 59.91

4 Peirce, Bridgette SR Willamette 1:02.16

5 Francisco, Christina SO Portland 1:02.26

6 Niskanen, Nicole SO Western Oregon 1:02.66

7 Jones, Michal SO Portland 1:02.77
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 Walsh, Samantha FR Portland 1:02.19

2 Reifschneider, Sabrina FR Corban 1:03.47

3 Loper, Ayla SR Colorado College 1:03.70

4 Bayly, Rachel SO Western Oregon 1:03.74

5 Schnack, McKenna SR Colorado College 1:04.86

6 Huschle, Liza SO Colorado College 1:05.12

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Freeman, Duranya SR Colorado College 2:26.77

2 O'Dowd, Lily FR Colorado College 2:31.88

Hampson, Hailey SR Colorado College DNF

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Maurmann, Nicole Unattached 4:41.31

2 Van Weperen, Susan FR Portland 4:42.95

3 Swanson, Hannah SR Willamette 4:43.91

4 Hite, Dylan JR Portland 4:47.90

5 Schultz, Katelyn FR Portland 4:51.15

6 Bechen, Emily FR Portland 4:55.07

7 Craig, Savanna FR Portland 4:56.31

8 Carr, Hazel JR Willamette 5:01.75

9 McKinney, Cassie JR Western Oregon 5:01.79

10 Sidlo, Rebecca SO Corban 5:02.60

11 Clarizio, Hannah JR Corban 5:02.62

12 Guptill, Annabel JR Corban 5:04.41

13 Freeman, Duranya SR Colorado College 5:04.53

14 Newsom, Alexandra FR Portland 5:10.74

15 Yzaguirre, Kristina SR Corban 5:13.61

16 Rogers, Booy FR Western Oregon 5:14.93

17 Hampson, Hailey SR Colorado College 5:15.87

18 van Leeuwen, Magda SO UO Running Club 5:19.75

19 Youngfleish, Brier SO Colorado College 5:21.58

20 Zimmerdahl, Kendra SO Western Oregon 5:22.00

21 Steele, Madison FR Corban 5:23.22

22 Geffen, Anna FR UO Running Club 5:23.83

23 Fredrickson, Marin SO UO Running Club 5:26.59

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Smith, Natalie Club NW 18:41.04

2 Evans, Emily JR Willamette 19:26.70

3 Shade, Kyla FR Willamette 19:43.70

4 Tanel, Meghan JR Colorado College 19:58.39

5 Shutz, Risa SO Willamette 20:18.13
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 Park, Tessa FR Colorado College 20:19.32

7 Smith, Jamie FR Willamette 20:19.81

8 Nelson, Audrey FR Colorado College 20:29.37

9 Baker, Brooklyn JR Corban 20:38.88

10 Tobin, Claire SO Colorado College 20:50.72

11 Wade, McKenzie SO Corban 21:51.98

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Childers, Kristi JR Corban 16.40  (–1.4) 1(1)

2 Yonkman, Michaela FR Western Oregon 16.46  (–1.4) 1(2)

3 Wilson, Darian FR Western Oregon 16.52  (–1.4) 1(3)

4 Madden, Sara SR Western Oregon 16.77  (–1.4) 1(4)

5 Reifschneider, Sabrina FR Corban 16.83  (–1.4) 1(5)

6 Scott, Melissa SO Willamette 17.03  (–1.4) 1(6)

7 Courtney, Cara FR Corban 17.96  (–0.3) 2(1)

8 Quaglio, Rebekah JR Corban 18.22  (–0.3) 2(2)

9 Crookham-Guy, Grace FR Willamette 20.33  (–0.3) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 Childers, Kristi JR Corban 16.40

2 Yonkman, Michaela FR Western Oregon 16.46

3 Wilson, Darian FR Western Oregon 16.52

4 Madden, Sara SR Western Oregon 16.77

5 Reifschneider, Sabrina FR Corban 16.83

6 Scott, Melissa SO Willamette 17.03

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 Courtney, Cara FR Corban 17.96

2 Quaglio, Rebekah JR Corban 18.22

3 Crookham-Guy, Grace FR Willamette 20.33

#16 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.49 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63

1 Wood, Alison Unattached 1.60m 5' 3" P P O O O O XXX

2 Weaver, Camille FR Colorado Coll 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O O P XXO XO XXX

3 Murphy, Kendra FR Corban 1.54m 5' 01 /2 O O P XXO XXX

3 Murphy-Cook, Maya SO Portland 1.54m 5' 01 /2 O O O O XXX

5 Ward, Naphtali SR Corban 1.49m 4' 101 /2 O O XO XXX

5 Broughton, Brittany SO Willamette 1.49m 4' 101 /2 XO O XO XXX

7 Loper, Ayla SR Colorado Coll 1.40m 4' 7" XO XXX

#17 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.51 2.66

1 Solano, Isabel FR Willamette 2.51m 8' 23 /4 O XXX
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#19 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Weaver, Camille FR Colorado Coll 5.26m 17' 31 /4  (+1.9) 5.09 (+0.2) 5.26 (+1.9) 5.09 (+0.8) 4.93 (+1.1)

2 Wilson, Darian FR Western Oreg 5.00m 16' 5"  (+0.8) 4.64 (+1.0) 5.00 (+0.8) 4.91 (+1.1) 4.95 (+1.1)

3 Ferry, Shelby SO Corban 4.89m 16' 01 /2  (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 4.77 (+0.0) 4.89 (+1.7)

4 Courtney, Cara FR Corban 4.71m 15' 51 /2  (+2.7) 4.60 (+0.3) 4.58 (+2.8) 4.42 (+0.0) 4.71 (+2.7)

5 Stacy, Alex JR Willamette 4.67m 15' 4"  (+1.2) 4.57 (+0.0) 4.56 (+0.0) FOUL 4.67 (+1.2)

6 Crookham-Guy, Grace FR Willamette 4.41m 14' 53 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 4.22 (+1.2) 4.41 (+0.0) 4.34 (+0.6)

7 Scott, Melissa SO Willamette 4.37m 14' 4"  (+2.4) 4.35 (+0.2) 4.35 (+1.1) 4.14 (+0.0) 4.37 (+2.4)

Berry, Lauren FR Western Oreg NM

Curteman, Adrianna SR Corban NM

#21 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Vacek, Courtney JR Portland 11.32m 37' 13 /4  (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 11.17 (–1.0) 11.32 (–0.1)

2 Ferry, Shelby SO Corban 10.04m 32' 111 /4  (+0.0) 10.04 (+0.0) 9.91 (+0.0) 9.46 (–0.3) 9.57 (–1.2)

3 Stacy, Alex JR Willamette 9.74m 31' 111 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 9.09 (+0.0) 9.74 (+0.0)

#23 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Woodvine, Jordan SO Corban 12.20m 40' 01 /2 10.63 11.44 11.29 12.20

2 Gianotti, Moana FR Western Oreg 11.41m 37' 51 /4 10.30 10.52 10.94 11.41

3 Gronbach, Mariah SO Western Oreg 10.68m 35' 01 /2 10.60 10.68 10.22 10.31

4 Creech, Kyla SR Corban 9.23m 30' 31 /2 9.23 9.19 8.99 FOUL

#25 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Duenas, Hope SO Willamette 40.53m 133' 0" 40.53 36.84 35.76 38.24

2 Korff, Halie SO Western Oreg 37.57m 123' 31 /2 37.57 35.55 35.92 35.35

3 Gianotti, Moana FR Western Oreg 33.22m 109' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 33.22 FOUL

4 Gronbach, Mariah SO Western Oreg 32.21m 105' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL 32.00 32.21

5 DeZurney, Jeidah FR Willamette 30.74m 100' 101 /2 30.74 FOUL 28.58 FOUL

6 Creech, Kyla SR Corban 28.69m 94' 13 /4 26.18 25.90 28.69 27.81

Limas De La Cruz, Sheila SR Western Oreg NM

#27 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Gronbach, Mariah SO Western Oreg 46.79m 153' 61 /2 40.53 44.02 46.79 FOUL

2 Duenas, Hope SO Willamette 46.02m 151' 0" 46.02 FOUL FOUL 44.29

3 Dean, Sylvia SR Western Oreg 44.23m 145' 11 /2 43.18 42.01 44.23 41.99

4 Falck, Alecia SR Western Oreg 44.18m 144' 113 /4 44.03 42.28 44.18 43.85

5 Korff, Halie SO Western Oreg 37.52m 123' 11 /2 35.66 36.91 37.52 FOUL

6 Woodvine, Jordan SO Corban 32.58m 106' 11" 29.88 32.58 32.10 31.57

7 DeZurney, Jeidah FR Willamette 31.13m 102' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.13
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#29 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Inscore, Renee SR Corban 38.94m 127' 91 /4 37.64 37.19 35.74 38.94

2 Korff, Halie SO Western Oreg 38.27m 125' 7" 34.79 36.01 36.35 38.27

3 McLean, Rebecca SO Corban 34.69m 113' 10" 34.69 FOUL 32.41 FOUL

4 Walter, Alicia SO Corban 30.45m 99' 11" 25.75 30.45 27.31 30.44

5 Harmon, Mindy SO Corban 26.33m 86' 5" 26.33 25.25 24.34 23.97

Limas De La Cruz, Sheila SR Western Oreg NM FOUL PASS PASS PASS
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